1 1.1 1 Introduction to project planning and analysis  1 - 4 L, SR Q1

2 2.1 1 Project planning cycle 2 - 6 L, SR

3 2.2 1,2 Problem identification and statement: Needs assessment,

project activities

1 - 4 L, GD, SR

4 3.1 1 Approaches to project planning: results-based approach and

activity driven approach

2 - 4 L, SR AS 1 start

5 3.2 1,2 The logical framework analysis, objective oriented project

planning

2 - 4 L, SR

6 4.1 2 Feasibility studies, Project formulation / preparation of

project reports

2 2 4 L, PSA SR AS 1 due

7 5.1 1 Project management and management techniques  2 - 4 L, GD, SR Q2

8 6.1 1,2 Financial analysis of projects: shadow price calculation 2 - 6 L, SR

9 6.2 1 Net present value, internal rate of returns,  2 - 4 L, SR

10 6.3 1,2 Benefits- cost ratio, environmental impact assessment  2 3 4 L, GD, PSA, SR AS 2 start

11 6.4 1,2 Economic analysis the rationale for economics analysis, the

process and elements of economic analysis

2 2 4 L, SR, PSA

12 6.5 1,2 Social cost-benefit analysis: basic arguments for social

cost-benefit analysis

2 - 4 L, GD, SR AS 2 due

13 6.6 2,3 Social impact assessment  1 3 4 L, PSA, SR

14 6.7 1,2,3 Sensitivity analysis 1 - 4 L, GD, SR Q3

15 7.1 1,2,3 Review  1 - 5 L, SR

Total 25 10 65

Abbreviations:  L=Lectures, SGD=Small Group Discussion, SR=Self Reading, PSA=problem solving activities in class, AS= Assignments Q =

Quiz

84

Assessment Strategy:

Continuous assessment:

 Assignments(02)  – 25 %

 Quizzes (03)   – 15 %

40%

End semester examination 60%

Total 100%

Course Coordinator:  Dr. SKN Gamage

Teaching Panel:  Dr. SKN Gamage

Course Organizer:

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Theory

Independent Learning

Practical work

Assignments

Quiz

End semester

examination

(after 2 weeks of study leave, End semester examination will be held)

References:

1. Gido, J. and  Clements, J. (2018). Successful Project Management: Cengage Learning.

2. Kerzner, H. (2009). Project Management: A Systems Approach to Planning, Scheduling, and

Controlling: John Wiley.

3. Meredith J.R. & Mantel, S.J. (2000). Project Management: A Managerial Approach:  John Wiley

& Sons.

85